Magshimim & Bogrim Machazemer
Schedule
Cast Rehearsal Schedule (chug gimmel, 4:30-5:20PM)

Thursday June 28
Sunday July 1
Monday July 2
Wednesday July 4
Thursday July 5
Sunday July 8
Monday July 9

Edat HaBogrim Rehearsal Schedule:
Wednesday June 27, Bechirot: Auditions!



Night: Decide parts
Thursday June 28, T’fillot: announce parts
Thursday June 28, Medurah: teach chorus for “Merry old land of oz” and “Follow the Yellow Brick Road”
Sunday July 1, Peulat Erev: teach edah dances (merry old land of oz AND tornado)
Tuesday July 3, Yom Meyuchad: gratuitous dances, costumes, sets (~2 hours)
Thursday July 5, Medurah: Review songs
Monday July 9, Peulat erev: very very messy run through
Tuesday July 10: YOM PLAY (schedule to come later on)
Thursday July 12: 
Morning: cast and tech run through
3:30: Full edot run through with costume
5:30: aruchat erev
7:30: SHOW TIME!
**Note: Va’ad machazemer should take day-off 2.1, so you are here for the day of the machazmer
To Do List
Before the chanichim arrive:
❏ 
Cut music (Hannah Glickman can help)
❏ 
Pick music for Welcome to Emerald City and Flying Monkey dances
By Friday June 29:
❏ 
Choreograph Edah dance: Merry old land of oz (leave music for tzrifim to choreograph)
❏ 
Choreograph Welcome to Emerald City dance (technical)
❏ 
Choreograph Flying Monkey dance (stunt)
Va’ad Machazemer Responsibilities:
Jess: dancing, staging
Liat: singing
Julia: sets, backstage 
Sarah Rosenfeld, Magshimim: choreograph
